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RESOURCLS

June 21, 1991 DEPARTMENT

pan Bradley RECEIVED

Water/Wastewater Superintendent
Salem Public Works ] 94 10
1410 20th Street SE, Bldg. #2 UL 1381
Salem, OR 97302-1200

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

REFERENCE FILE: 9056 SALEM, QREGOM

Dear Dans

I am enclosing a copy of water right cartificate 12033 and proof of
appropriation for permit 12033. As you can s5ee, Salem was issued
a certificate for the diversion and municipal use of 22 cfs from
the North Santiam River. The priority asscciated with the right is
July 25, 1923.

Thera mway exist some discrepancy between the permitted diversion
point and present point of diversion. You may want to review this.
If theres is a discrepancy, I think it would benefit the City to
rectify this through seeking a change in the peint of diversiecn to
the present lacation.

You are welcome to review the file on this water right here in the
affice. If I can be of further assistance please feel free tao
contact me.

Sincerely,

Fracey flelhoee

v
Gregf{ Helsen
applications and Permits Section

Frnclosure

3860 Portlang Bd NE
Calem, {3 97310
(303] 37637

FAX 375-#12N0
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CITY
OF SALEM,
OREGON

5915 Windsor |sland Road N,
Salam, Oragon 57303-6 187

wggum::;? Troatment Plant ﬁgﬁ%v E ﬁ
JUL 29 1931

WATER RESOURGCES DEPT.
Mr. Greg Nelsaon SALEM, OREGOM
Applications and Permlts Section
Creqon Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR S5731C

July 26, 1§91

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT CERTIFICATE 120323
Dear Grag,

We have completed ocur review for the diversion point for thae
water right certificate 12023. It appears to us that the dis-~
crepancy can be rectified by switching the maps with water right
certificate 38655. =g

Each right is certificated for 22 cfs, one municipal, the other
recreational. oOur feeling ie the twe simply got switched.

If you agree, please take the appropriate steps or if we need to
do anything, please let me know.

Sincefely,

-

ot

Dan Bradley
Water/Wastewater Superintendent

DB/PIP
Enclasure




CITY OF SALEM Date:
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ACTION: APR 31978
_ Ynﬂﬁ ndle
~_ Yuourin Wwesligate and Report
~_ 8ee Me re: This .. In Anzwer to Your Request
.. Note and Return __ Please Forward
_ __ HMote and File . Pleass Circulate
COMMENTS. .
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: RREUT, made and'entered into at Saleom, Tregon,
this -Z;,i day of R __,1.4;6 velwesa Lhe ity of Salem, Ty ond
Cghroupk the Saled feter Tonmiscion of Salem, Huriom County, Cremon,
sercinalfver relcresd -Bo 2z Lhe Suanission, puacty of the Sral oaarl,
gnd the ity of Turner of farien fLeouwnty, Orepon, hercinafber re-
foerred Lo ss the ity of Twmer, purty ol the second parl,

AITRREGLIH:

THAT THRFRTLS, Lhe Cluy of Turner, the surplus walert pur-
clinsud, n«rty af The secand vart, desires 1o purchase walteld Drom
the Commlssion; and ’

VHERDAS, the snid 8Salex Weler Comalsslon expoels o
ol woater availeble to sell to parties cutside of

WHERTAS, Lhe Cily of Turner hes sprecd to conssruct and

4

sy for all wever lines used by it oAnd dhs water sustoners;
HOW, TEFEWRFCER, the (omulssivn snod bhe Cily of Turner
for the comsiderations hereinafter named, sgree as follows:

1. The the Zivy of Turner skall charpe rates not Jess.
thar the punride af Lhe cily rales clarged by the Commissicn.

2, Taaht the Commizsiom shall net ha held 1iable for eny
domnre resulbing Crom an inlerrsesion of sorvics. '

e Thai the Cormizsina shall furnish willser scorviec Ly
providing a lour {4) ineh tew frow its pravity supply Tinoe pipe
et & point shovn om the Commdssicn's records as Stetion 398 & 94,
naar bhwe Cily of Turncr.

L. Thst waen any surnius wsher i availsble, theon sy
sueh sirpius shall he metered adl said Teur [L) inek tap for the
uae of said Cilty of Turner ené its sald water.custonsrs. .

5. Tt is wnderstood ang apresc that the Ciity of Turnecr
sanll vay for sveh fap in accorcance with the ruling of the later r
Coammlssion establislicd December %, 1937, wiich reats =5 Tollems: ot
"For pervice nine sizes largper lran if inches the amount shall e
+he nebtual oost of labor and meterials, exclusive of the neter plus
sen (109 ner eent Cor ovverhead espense

£, It iz further undersiood end sgresd that sueh wuler
crall te paid for ot that rate chorzed to such cushomers ontsids
limits ab this date, Lut Slwmt e Sorrission shall rocerve
i r:}':n*.{;cz thnouobnlde oify rate s oony bioe aleer siviog

28 turner thirty (30) devs melive in writipg of $heir in-

I
g0 ho o do,

L

—

1
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Yo It iz DMarther vidorzbeod ond apgrecd thot cither <he
gorezinsion o uihe Sity of Turmar sholl heave the righy to cameel
1his centracy at ey tine alter giviarg the ctﬁer pariy ninety (90}
fEYE written notice of sucn 1n+nn#10].

Ue It i Turther unterstocd thas the City of Tuinor
shpll poyw Por ooid install all nesessel)y piping, pamplng oquimnms
end oiler material mecessary wo be used beyond the meter of Lhe
fiomuisaiom, which i6 %o ©te the sourne of supply of said City of
Tuirner. ' ' '

. It is furthor undarstood ard apreed selwecn he
pnariies hereta Yhal bhis contraet is for the sale of SURVLUS TATTR
MULY, &3 such surplus water sale is provided for in Lhe CharSer

af the City of Salem and as the term surslus wober con reagonably

N

e calined by considerotion of snid Salam City Charler and the laws
af the State of Oreron,

1% WITVESS YWHERLEDF, The verties hareto have set their
hunds and soals inn DUPLIDATE the day anc yepr first ahove writien.

SRLEE SATE SOLEMTES
Porly of Lhe Wirst

%AQ/LEA@QL __{sraL)

Ghat Pﬂan
. m,.«._m__.ﬁl A TS c%ﬂ&L}
Ciark

FLTT OOF ITHUER,

G
Party of the Sscond Rart,
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AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made by and between the City of Salem, Oregon,
of tha one paft, and'ﬁha City of Turner, Dfagmn, of the other |
part, both parties hereto being municipsl corporations duly

orpanized and existing under end by virtue of the laws of Oregon;

WITNESSETH:

: The City of Sai§ﬂ.is laylng a %acané wétéfliﬁe léad;ng frdﬁ
the Santiam River sbove StA%tDﬁ to tha.ﬂiﬁy of Salam,_anﬂ desires
to pass through the City of Turmer &nd Bcrnsﬁ and under some
of the streets of the latter ciﬁy, and for that.purpﬂsa have

reached an agreement which they desirs to and do hereby set out

in wrlting.

THE CTTY OF TURNER AGREES AS FOLLOWS:

In conslderstion of the Htiﬁulations and agreements hareiﬁ
contained, to be performed by ths.City of Salem, the Clty of
Turner doss hereby grant and convey to the City of Salem an
ensement for right of way to install and maintain a 1,8-5); inch
wster Lransmission line to serve the City of Salem, In, across,

and throurh the public streets of the City of Turner, the

streats involved be ing deseribed, and bthe cour se of the plpeline

being defined, as.fulinwa:

Strest ares in the City of Turrer in the North Z of the

SW% of Section 29, T. 8 8., R. 2 W., of the Willamette
Meridian, and being a portion of the street right of 1
way belmging to the City of Turner, belng such part .

of tha street area as 1s necessary for constructlion
purposes and being required for psrmanent sasament

purpoass in the fnatallation and operation of the watar
trensmission line, which centerline 1s described as

follows:

Bepinning ot Enginesr's centerline Statlon 167+ 31.57, =ald
Station being 1,205.35 feet north 89° S7! 30" east of the
conter of Section 29 in T. 8 8., R, 2 W., of the Willa~-
matte Morldian in Marion County, Oregon, said point

also being 21.95 feet east of an lren plpe marking the

Page 1.
AGREEMENT
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iptersection of the centerline of MarYuat Road No. 27 -0
ard the centerline of Battlae Cresk Road: thence nerth = 0
8ge 29t 25" mest 653.39 feet alomg &n escterly exten- 7
_sipn of Battle Oreek Read to Enginesrla centarliine “Fuin:

‘Station 473+ Bh.96; thence soulh ge 161 ,0" ‘east 7.7

fest toc the nerth lina of Philip G. VenValkenburgh and * . T

4

Lena Opal Ven Velkenburgh's propo rty st Enginecr's .
conterline stetion L73 £02,013. B

HEFR T

Stpant srem 1n the City of Turner in the NEZZW2 of - . - - ]
Section 29, T. 8 8., R. 2 W, W.M., Marion County, e e
oregon, and being a portion pf the streef right ef. ... L
way belonging to the City. of Turner, being such ps b
gf the streat arén as 13 necessary. erL'dun_strﬁctlinq:;'-
purposas snd.being requ 1:':-éd*fﬁr'be’fmﬁhent’_asﬂeﬁan‘; U A
.purposes in the Fin’stall_atio’h and operatled of the water
‘tranemissicn line, whiech osntérlibe 1s, ‘described 88 7 3
e omer I S Y A T e
i Pk LR L o FRI L P o . o= ".-r'-‘"’"_-.'

RS . . ,:r'.—:. .. :. .‘_.:1. I_-:, . .:'-_,.I-..'I. |-|- ] i .'rh .__|"' . I"' . - _".’ I'.".f_l.‘ 3 _.".". ','Iu.. o :I-.:__"' .I. I.': ..
Beginning at Engineor's canterlins Station 475+ BY.O, i P S
aaid Staticn being S58.40 feeb north 899 57t 30T eaat_i’rﬁ;_.-_ﬁ;',::._'

along the north line of Lot 19 from the northwest =o'
corne T of- Mot 19 in Turner Helghts Additien to bhe City. . o
of Turner as showd on the duly. reoorded plat ef agid . oL
addition in the ofTlee..of ‘the County. Resordar for Marlon . =
County, . Orezon, sald peint also being on the Bouth e o L
Beoundary of "CM Street; thencs north .99 161 0" west %

£0.11 foet bto the north line of Aot gireet and the 57 BEP RS R :

nouth 1ire of Philip G.' Van Valuenburgh and Lena Opal i
Vap Va ltenburghts property &t Enginaer's coenterline’= . .
Stetion 75 +2l.83. S -t o S
gtmuat aros in the Clty uof Turner In the NE3SEL of -« " wwia it
Sacktlon 29, T, & 8., R..2 ¥., Willametts Meridien, ~ .o . - :
and beilrng s porbtion of the atrest right of way ' :
belong ing to the Clty of Turner, being sud part - o
of the street ares a3 is neosssary for cons truetlon
purp i as and helng Yeguired for pe manent aagemant o
purpesss in the ingtallation and operativn of the watar
transmisaion lins, which conterline ia described as '
followa: : .

Baginning st Engineer's centerline Station 477+ 83.32,°
«aid Station being 30.92 feetb north 80 38! 307 east
along ths south line of Tot 17 .from the southwest :
morner of Lot 17 in Turner Heights Addition to the City
of Turner as shown on the duly recorded plat of sald '
additinn in the offlce of the County Recorder for Marion
County, Dregon, sald point be ing on the north boundary
or A% gtrest, said point also belng on & 325 foob
radius curve to Lhe lefl, the long chord of which bearsa -
south 30° 15! 07.5" east 232.68 feet; thence elmg sald
curve to the left 68.02-fcet to & puvint of tangency at -
Englnee rts centerline 3tation gquation {78+ 51.34 beck end
417 66,13 shead; thence south 51e 1311 35" eszat 7.50
feet to the scuth boundary of AN gtpest and the north
line of Lot 20 of said Turner Heighta Additionsz at
Enginesr's centerline Stetion LT7+ 73.63.

Pags 2..
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'T“W GI v GF SﬂﬂEﬁ EGRF?H AS FOLLOWS:

m m i mm raa S mn e e i e e

1. Pme City of Salem will mulke auch alteration as are required .
in Lh Turnar water distributlnn system by Yeasm of tha cunstruc— £
tivn and tnquallatiun nf tha wutar trunsmissinn line, such altara- .
tions to be made wlthout cost to the Gity of Turner, Such altarﬂ-
tions shall e maﬂe én-as not to advamal}f a;{‘fsct the nparation R
or service of the Tumer distribution svstem. |

2. Tn msture atraat sidawalk, drivaway, and nther surfacés,
L‘.UlJﬁPtB arnd dit’.nh linss, which ure disrliptad by the tran smissinn
"Ll'ﬁﬁ“,. to & uunﬁLturn at 1east aquel ti:: that existing prinr Lo

tha rnnsi:_r'uctlun. .'-

3. To speaify 1n nonstructinn -:::ontracta, that the re shall

be a minimum of £he A erfaranne with traffic within the Gity -:rf

Turner. To thls anri all exnavatinn for trenchesa shell ba 10adad

into brucks and not dumpad at trenchalde; backfill shsll b-a ‘placed

emd ronaclidzted as soon as pnssib‘la sftar pipe—la};i_ng; surfacing
ghall follow compackbion of the Tt:;ackfill te permit traffie io pﬁaa
over the sxcavsted aren; not mors than 250 feet of open tranch
{excopt for jolnt inspacticn} shall be );:-armittud within the _G'itg
limit s, |
L. Tla fumish one valved aﬁd matered comeobtion tot he

trunsmissio line, to which the City of Turner may conneet 1ts R
water distribution system.. This connection shsll be of such _ ::3

glze, not leas than B Inches In diametear, as to permii tﬁa draw=-

. off of suffielent water to supply the average dslly demestld 1

-

water uses of the Clty of Turner. For water so teksn by the
ity of Turner, said city shpll pay the City of Salam such ratea
or charges us are mede to other wholesale wster consumers sarvad
by the City of Salem and, until a dafinite rate 1s Tixed, shall
eontinue to pesy the rate that the Clty of Turmer 1ls paying at
the present time.

AGREEMENT . - ' - o



5. To the greatest extent reasonably possible, to cross = 70

privaete property within City limits pEPgllﬂl end adjacent to
property lines sn'és not ﬂo lnberfgfu with-the use of the
prﬂpévty for building purpusés.

6.. That this easement shall apply to the installation of
one transmission main, only. ;

7. For Lhe cunveniaﬁca of the City of Salem, the City.ﬂf
Turnar shall lDEﬁLE und ssfsh1ish the 1ocatiun Df its water linBS'
dnd for that purposa aha]l angaga the aarv;cas of onsa man, and .
the City of Salam w;11 raimburqa tha GitY of Tuxnar for the
_amuunt of mnnsy paid guch man for 3uch g&pvices, such anount not
to axcead SSG CI'D : : .

" WITNESS WHFHEDF tha City of Turner has causad this,
instrument to be 31gnad and e xe cuted in its hahalf puraunnt to
authority gvantpd by 1ts euuncil, by its maynr and to be attasted
bv its racnrder and the seal of the =aid Clty nf Turnar tu ba . ;
af fixed theretu, and the Gity of Salem has- causad this inatrum&nt .
to be signed and executed in its behalf pursuant to authnrity_ .
grented by 1ts couneil, by Its mayor and to be attested by its__
recorder and the seal of the said clty to be affixad there to,
in duplicats, this.uzufnﬁﬂay of ‘*_"_jif?:égfﬁ ’ 195?;

CITY OF TURNER

Approved as to form:

e 3‘_7&4«_/94.)

City Attorney, Turner

'Hﬂuﬂrdar
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NORTH SANTIAM RIVER
CERTIFICATE NO.:
PERMIT NO.:
APPLICATION NO.:
QUANTITY:

PRIORITY DATE:

TYFE OF USE:

STATUS:

POQINT OF DIVERSION:

Ty Gl
oF O

WATER RIGIIT - e

R

* None in file

12033

2055 March 2, 1936

22 ofs

July 5, 1923

Municipal

?

1130 feet north and 1470 feet west from the Southeast corner of
Section 11, Township 9 South, Range | West, Willamette Meridian,

heing within the Southwest 1/4 Southeast 1/4 of 1Section 11,
Township 9 scuth, Range | West, Willamette Merndian, Marion

County. Diversion thru gates at_side of river chanuel.

RECORDING: Recorded in Book No. 12033 of Permits on page 34; March 2, 1936.
PROVISIONS: Pipeline: 17.5 miles - gravity eperation

Construction completed by Oclober 1, 1938

Complete application by October 1, 1939
EXTENSIONS: None

Final proof of appropriaion March 14, 1938

£.

*Note: - Correspondence from Peggy Cupper dated February 16, 1942 - refers to a water right

certlicate for the 22 ofs.
- Correspondence from Charles Stricklin, State Engineer, dated Qctober 10, 1945 refers to

Permnit 12033

Z 71‘?!-- .

Inf 12033 waterrights

{..drf
ekl 5*3”“5’5"’
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Ostober 10, 1945

Selam ﬂater Commiseion
%0l South “ommercisl Street
Salem, Oregon

Attention: Mr, Carl Guenther
Dear Mr, Guenther:

“fhis will aclmowledge receipt of your report of complete appli-
sation of water under FPermit No, 1514l in the nsme of the City of
Salum.

It was my impression gaimed from talking with you at the time
complete application of water was reported under the ity[a Permit
No, 12033 and proof made under thet permit, that the gity wes using
at that time enly ebout the 22 ecubic feet per second covered by the
permit,

Unless tha city is now using the YO cubic f'det per second
specified in Femit No. 15144 in edditien to the 22 e.f.s. covered
by Permit No, 12033, it seems doubtful if you would wish te consider
water as oempletely spplied under Permit No, 15164 because such
complete application would indicate the desirability of making proof,
snd if proof is made under Permit No. 1516L, a certificate would be
issued covering only the qpnnitty of water now used in addition to
the 22 C,F.5. covered by Yermit No. 12033, and tha balance of the
L0 cuf.5. coversd by the newer permit would be eliminated from the
weter right evidenosd by the newer permit No, 15184,

If with the above information befors you, you deem it advisable
an application for an extenaien of time should be submitted in
connection with ermit No. 15164, and the time should be extended
rather than certificate isaved as explained above,

Vary truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICELIN
State Engineer

by
Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant

EXHimjo
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FERCY A CTUFFER
LAW AND EM@IMEERING
#1d MABGHIG BRILAINA

FALEM. DREGOMN

February 16, 1942

¥r. Carl B. Guenther
Manager

Szxlem Waker Deparlment
3aiem, Oragon

Dear ¥Fr. Guesnther:

You have submitted for my é¢onsiderstion slx applications for
permits to appropriate water returned to you by thes State Englneer.

Applicatlion ¥o. 208D

has beern compléted and returned to the State Engineer's Office.
The epplication covers 40 second feet of the wabers of ths North
Santiam River, tho point of diversion being et the present lntake
at {he hesd of the island through which wafer has been heretofore
diverted in the open «¢anal. 1The date of priority of thils right

ta July &, 1223,

4 check af the Waler Commisaion In the sum of %44 covering
the fees on thls spplication was turned over to the State Enginesr
with instructions to acknowledge recelpt to you. The CIity has a
water right certificate from the SBtate Enginser's offlce covering
50 gseeeond feet of additional water from the North Santlam River,
maeking a total appropriation of 62 sscond feet.

spplication ko. B0B7
Filed July 5, 1983
Covering 40 aecond Ieet
trom the Horth Santlimm
For runlelpal purposes
rroposed Diversion Foint,
T. 13 8., R. © E., very
muicn further upatroan.

It was recommended tnst this spplication be csncelled, not uesms
of any further value te tas Slty.

Anplication Ho. 2209
®iled vegember 4, 1383
fopvers 50 Sccond reet
Troam Little heorth Fork
o1 tiie Santilam Fiver
Yo Uomestic Supply

Tn view of the fact thet the diverslon point for the Cityts waler
supply as deflnitely fixed iz nelow the confluenee of Lhe Thirtle




Mr, Carl E. Guenther
3alem Water Department
February 16, 124%

Page &

North Fork it . aopears that this filing 1Is of nao valus to the CLlty
and it 1= rocommsnded that thie application be cancelled.

Application KHo. 9713
Filed July 24, 1924
Covers storage water
in Marion Lale

Tt is, in my judgment, impractlcal to conalder the direect dlver-
sion of waters stored in Marion Lake for & mnicipsl supply, not
only because of the greéat dlstance but slao because the water of
this lake beoomes periodically turbid and carries a large quant ity
of orpanic matter. However this filing may be af substantlal valuc
to the City of Selsm in supplemsnting the flow of the Santlam to
compensate for water which the Clty mey divert and which would
other wise infringe upon rightsz to the waters of this stream which
excead the low water flow in many =Semsons.

A very low dsm et Marion Lake would doubtless provide the
5,000 to 10,000 acre feot of watar that would be reguired for the
purpose of supplomenting the water supply during the low waler
SEeas0kN.

Shonld the Detroilt dem be constructed, it would doubtlesas
oliminate the necessity of the conatruction of ths Marion Lake
resorvolir ag a large quantity of waler would then be avellable to
aupplement the low water flow of the North Samtiam. With the
foregoing in mind I have returned spplication ne. 713 fo the
Stple Hngineert!s office with the requeat that 1t be held for the
Benefit of the City untll there 1s a mors definite determination
of the egbove matters. 1 have bhaeen advised by btelephone that this
application will be held In the State sngineer's office untll
turther notice.

spplication Fo. 8714
Filed July 24, 1924
Covers lkortan Santlam
iver, Larion Lake
Regorvolr cnd other lasges
Seweks Lo appruprliaic

MU second foet

For Municipal vac send
guch other uge as the
ity may deasire lo apply
i1l or permlt others o use
it including irrigatlion
and power devolopment.




Mr. Czrl: L. Gueniliar
Splem Water Departrant
February 16, 1942

Pago &

1% was propesed ha divert the walers In T. 11 5., F. 7 K. Tihils 1s
above the proposed Detroit reservolr and therefors any water stored
in the Detroit reservolr would not be avallable for power develop-
ment at thls site. This would seem Lo be of no value to the City
and I would recommend ils canacliatlon.

Application Ko. 13654
F1léd Aup. 26, 1980.

Thig is primerily a=n appilcsilon for Fower development aa 1t seoks
to gppropriste s large quantity of water from the North Santiam
and Breltepbush Hivers. It contemplatses three polints of diversilon:
1. In T, 9 S., R. 3 E., which would be below the propossd Detroit
resepvolr and 8. In T. 10 &., F. 7 L., whiech would he above the
proposed Detroit reserveir and apparently above the high water
1ine of the reservair, and 3. Trom the Breitentusch river located

In T, ¥ 8., K. 5 L.

The State Enpmineer haa teen reguested e hold this applica-
tion until the position of Lhe Government is more definitely dever-
wined and the State Engineer hes esdviszed by Helephone thol ihis will
be done.

With the large amount of power which cen ke developed st
Bonneville and Grand Coulee, it sesms unlikely that manlelipalitieas
w11l develep powsr on thelir own account, but will more likely pur-
chase power developed at Grand Soulee and Bonneville and distrioute
the asms. Howsver Salom, with its 150 h.p. hydreelectric plant
operating within the city limites, has a rather valuabls standby
wnit o supplement power which may e obtained from any cther
source. it would, of course, Le Lotally inadequete to supply the
glty's needa but would supply =ome vital power <Gemands.

48 we nobs Lhe vital pari tnat waler supply plays in defense,
ggpecially st Hong Kong and 2irgapore, we naturally think of our
own water supplv. We have a leng supply line difricult to pro-
Leckt, but we are nol solely wependent upon that, particulerly I
the wo wells in Horth Saler and the sinte Ieslend supply are ket

in an operating condition. AZL “heze sources sre, of courss,
vulnereble to indiviiuval attacu cud the more scureces of aupply
thers are, the less possiviiity o raving shem all sghmi off at one

time. The third well in tne Loutheastern part of the Clty mignt
e worthy of some comsilerstion in this connecllion. Ine commenta
mede in this paragraph nsve novking whatever to do withh Lhe report
on the water rights and ure placed here as the observatlon of an
intercated eitilizen whe has piven some atudy Lo Lhe Saler Water

sveten,




Mrr, Carl E. Guenther
Splem Water Department
¥ebruary 16, 1348
Fage 4

Since dictating the above and before the .zame was wrilten
preas roports imdicate Lhat the Dotrold Dam will rrababtly be con-
atructed. However even though this should become a realliy, the
Harion Lake reservoir dwwlicafion above referrad to should be
held until it 1s datarn¢ned what the government coalts will be of
seeuring the necessary water supply T ¢ Detrolt leservoir.

FAC  Lmht
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. .SH.LEM'S MUNICIPALLY OWNED WATER SYSTEM

. ; SALEM WATER COMMISSION
e ¥AN PATTEM, HARAGE

EALEM WATER GERANTMENT . . CITY QF SALEM, OREGOM

Fo ey

S ¥arch 12, 1978

HE@EW@@
Mr. Chas. E. 3triecklln, Stete Engineer

State Office Building MAR 141538
Selew, Oragen STA < EWGINEER
Dear ¥r. Stricklins SALEM, CREGON

In complimatce with instructions contained in
your letisr of Februery 2ith, wa sre snsloeipg final
procf of the sppropriation of weter under permit number
12033 in the meme of the City of Salem,

Alzo, yon will find enclosed the sum of $1,00
to cover the recording fee,

Yery truly yours,

JALEM WATER COMMYSETONW

ansarar, .
CYP:C Jalem Water Department -~




W

: Stats Enginews’s Check Ro. 1604, fnemed
Maych 3, 1936, in ks saount of §3.00, payadla to
the fity of Balem, & refund oh exouss Tees paid
.o Application He. 036,




Fﬁhmar:r 24, lazs,

ilr. Duyler Van Pastan, Ranager,
Saleu Water Departusnt,
Salem, Ovsgon, '

Haar Mr, ¥Yan PFatisn:

i requested in our truluphm mnrutiw _ |
yaatardzy, 1 am snclosing n blank for ssking finel proof
- ander Peralt Hoo 12083, la the name of the Clty of Salem. -

- After this blank has bush campletely filled
out, and the effidavit of spproprisbor sttaolmd, it
should be returned to this office with a fes of :Il.m
for recording the watar right certificate 1t the County
Claxvkts office,

Very trly yours,

CHAS, K. STRICKLIN,
State INglnear.

sacls




Qity of Halen,

dttenbions ¥re Ve B, ¥uba, Hayor,

- This ackpowledges reoafpt of e astice of
beginoing of constrostion work nnder your Peralt Moy
lm; K ) ' :

The notiecs has bsan filed and thm porNtt s
et in good standing on eur recotds wntil Golobar i,

1938, shwn the dime Limis for the vempletion of oot
structian work sapliross .

Yery tmuly yours,

ClLs, B, STRICKLIN,
) Stata Enginosrs

Y. % Bovalle, dsclatant,




Sapteaber 29, 1936

Saleon Nater Gomalmkion

ittmtiss I. b Dacty
Chtel Clark

Gentiensut

: - mn.u ackmomiedge raceipt of your
Letter #&m 28, wiking for s duplicets pistemsst
. ;f %ﬁpﬂd in connectlon with Water Right .lppliu-um
1+ ’ _

B aya m&luh:: Wﬂ' of Btate Engineer's
ndlicisl recelpt ard stetemamt, together with note cowvericg
the $3.00 rofund, snd trust that these will serve the ds-
sired porpoes.

Very truly yours,

S, B, SERICELIN
Ststn Rogineer

e I? ﬁﬁ.. ¥. ﬂam, Anstt,
Ruce. :




] 1 oy » ‘?’
- "EEY" | STATE ENGINEER'S RECEIPT AND STATEMENT N? S’
| STATE OF OREGON CorY
B 'P ' Sulem, Oregon, . Tehrusrg. af,. 1856,
EECEIVED FROM Y. F. Kihn, ¥ayor for and on behelf of the City of delem
hy dalem Water Sommission (check)
Pogtoffive address  Salem, ODrepon
The st of - = ~ = = = Twenby—six and O0/100 — - « - o - - - - o - = Dollars (8 28,00
TUND N WHAT ACCOLNMT AMOTUNT
2tobe Tngineer Faga m Applicstlon Mo. 708 2600
Eramination . . . Feeercenee Pronf fees ¥
Recording . . . . . B 2200 . Applegtion Neo. 9UG4 ... Payment on lien 2
Power feee . . . . 0 Fe Interest . N S
Penetlty . . . . . . & o omfroct . Nooooooo _  Muoinfenanwece. . . . . 4.,
Blugprints . . . . . & o Copying ¥
Adiudication fees . . . B Cltdr . . Now . Certificates . S SO
Reecording certifieates . & Mizeellmneots Tecards - R
Other faes node here wilk foll 3t{zte¢m&nt Permit . Noo_._.. Filing fees &
Rocording, ete. . R
Profect . Now. . .. ... H.P.fess. . . « « « Fo
GOP? Mincellanooua fes . . o &
: License feex . . . J——
Reectved poyment. %7
Nu’l‘ date Knglnear ix alan & mem-
Ber of pod wecretnrs of the Hydreeloveric é;’z gﬂ j %
Cammisslon of Oregon and secretpry of
the Bisie Bevlamaiion Commission. . 00 Rtate .Enyinu




Rabu SBELEM™S MURNICIPALLY OWNFD WATER STSTEM

DWIgRN e 1 CTEHAM
b M. COUIH

L. O, GABRIF

W, GAHLIDCRF

J. M. RIOKMAR SALEM WATER COMMISSION
T, VAN PG TLM, HAHALER CITY OF SALEM, OREGON

SRWTH TR PH HgPaRCmERk

Septemzer 28, 197

WHre, C. &, Stricklend
Etate Enginasr
Selam, Oregon

Sear Sdr:

indar dats of Felruary 29, 107, we sent you Jur werrent
How 735 in the sum of $24,00, reprasenting filing Tee on Forth
Santims Eiver, You letser made s refund of $3,00 on this, meldng
the net amount $23.00, For the purpose of osnieining reimburse-
ment for funds thus expended, we would 1ikes e duplioete sbabement
of this, marked pald, in order thet we may present it to thae Sity

Gounell.
Thexusing you for the fevor, we are
Respestiully,
SaiEM ﬁLT R “DLAIoSIﬂE
l.:; A .
i L \ e "'/.-'
’ \':,:.} }33;- C_,_J.:"C.-. . /<%/K(/[
0 B TR U e —
" Zalem Wanter Dapt.
ILDeW
Ao £ 2
L A
;E” 13L
r._(}"%u%‘ 7 l!;.
éwﬁ



Bersh £, 1526

Salsm Foter Comsizmien
0. Ven Patten, Honager
Salemy Orogor =

s . Berewith you vidl fisd Agsliosthon Nos 3086, Paratt: Bo,
| 19085, together ¥ith blus orint.

L Thls applimtim tum been nppruwd m mwﬁﬁ in tl'd.a
ﬁf_fi“_h T

E




COMMIBHOHERE

'EI:!‘QQI_EQ RAETELN, cumimmAy
I %I TR LT

¥,

WH. GAHIYBORE

Ao M. RICKMAK

L. WAN PATTEM, WaWszER
BALEM WATER TYRTEM

SALEM'S MUNICIPALLY OWMED WATER SYSTEM

SALEM WATER COMMISSION

CITY OF SALEM. OREGOMN

February 22, 1934,

-~

¥r, Charles B, Stricklin,
Gtete Tnginaer,
Salem, Oregon.

Dmay Sir:

e are handing jou herewith an
application for the appropriation and use of cerfain
public waters of the State of Orepon, by the ity of
Salern, Uregon, sach applicetiom having besan =ipned
by Meyor V. E. Xulm for, snd on behall, of said City.

It is desired that this appliceticn he
asncidared a supplament to an spplicaticn filad hy the

Oity of 3alem, July 5, 1523, wour nmber 5056, for the
appropriation and uae ol water from the sewe sbresm,

Very truly yours,

SALEI WATEL N8 TERTOK

< ‘_“"*.\.\
PRSI _ _
. L " -._.ﬂ- - /r'-"
LT 'f'._f" By é">- _/Iﬁr_.-fg-'l_-”f?_/ ’ e
= K lansger,
- Snlem Tater Devartmemt.
yrre o ,
. ..-'l" -
ESE [
fo L
LAY
{L:.\-‘r
. ) -




. Ennlaiﬂd pltaﬂ ﬂm! my H‘ﬂuhl rm:.wlpt
¥We. 20160 for §8.00, which smounl was tranmplited

o

u—m_‘“w;eﬂtw—ﬁpp% 2o
: wht-u ﬁtah

Tm Hmatﬁﬂ::,




CITY OF SALEM, OREGON

QFFICEOF
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STATE ENGINEER'S RECEIPT AND STATEMENT
STATE OF OREGON NO 22%R2

Seelewe, Ovegon, dsreh 15, 1938 .

e
n

RECEIVED FROM  Gity of 9slen (currency)
Pustoffice address Sulem, Opwron
The sum of _ _ Ope end 00/100 = — = — = — = — — — - = — — —— - = — = Dollars (#3100
FUND O WHAT ACCOUNT ANOLNT
HECORDING Fae for recording weter richt ee-tiflizete,
Permit Ho. 12033 1.00 -
Baagtination . . . . S Proof fecs T
Eecording . . . . . K. Applicotion Now.... ... Payment on Hen R ———
Puwer fees . . . . . B Interast ]
Penalty . . . . o . B Contract . Noo . Muinfenrnnos T
Blueprinte . . . . . & .. Coapying . S
Adjudication feew . . . $o. Claim . . Nowo.... Certificates . . . SR —
Recording cortifieates . §..1.00. .. Miscellaneoug rscurd.s SR
Other feea note heve with full stotement. Permit . Noo 12033 Filiag fees L
Recording, efe. ]
Progect . Noo.. ... H.H fees. #
Miacellaneous fﬂ&s . §

Lirerge fere . . F SO

Reopived poyment,
NOTE—RLile Engippeer Is also 2 mem-
ber of and secrefary of the Ivdroelactic J
Comtnikaion of OTegon and secratary of .Z‘Z-f"

tis Erate Bevlomalion Commission.
Hhtc Euai-:k "'






